PERFORMANCE
Allied Telesyn’s Rapier family of 10/100Mbps Layer 3
switches deliver an unprecedented level of integration and
switching performance, at affordable prices. With wire-
speed Layer 2 switching and wire-speed Layer 3 IP routing
on all ports, these switches are designed for high-per-
formance desktop connectivity, workgroup and server
farm aggregation or backbone applications.

All company names, logos, and product designs that are trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
617-00379-00 Rev. E
ORDERING INFORMATION
AT-RP16fSC-xx
16 port 100FX (SC) Layer 3 Switch
+ 2 Gigabit Uplink Slots + WAN Access Bay
AT-RP16fMT-xx
16 port 100FX (MT-RJ) Layer 3 Switch
+ 2 Gigabit Uplink Slots + WAN Access Bay
AT-RP24-xx
24 port 10/100TX Layer 3 Switch
+ 2 Gigabit Uplink Slots + WAN Access Bay
AT-RP48-xx
48 port 10/100TX Layer 3 Switch
+ 2 Gigabit Uplink Slots
Where xx =
10 for US power cord
20 for no power cord
30 for UK power cord
40 for Australian power cord
50 for European power cord
80 for -48vDC power supply
Uplink Modules
AT-A35SX/SC 1 x 1000SX (SC) Gigabit Fiber
AT-A35LX/SC 1 x 1000LX (SC) Gigabit Fiber
AT-A39/T 1 x 100/1000T Gigabit Copper
Software Upgrade Options
AT-ARRFLUPGRD
Rapier Full Layer 3 Upgrade
AT-RPADVL3UPGRD
Rapier Series Advanced Layer 3 Upgrade
AT-RPSecPK
Rapier Security Pack Upgrade
AT-AR3DES
3DES Encryption option (requires AR061)
WAN Access Options
AT-AR020 1 x T1/E1 Primary Rate ISDN*
AT-AR021U 1 x Basic Rate ISDN (U)
AT-AR021S 1 x Basic Rate ISDN (S)
AT-AR023 1 x Synchronous to 2Mbps
AT-AR024 4 x Asynchronous to 115kbps
AT-AR040 Network Service Module, 4 slot
AT-AR041 Network Service Module, 8 slot
BRI, ISDN (S)
AT-AR061 ECPAC - PCI-based DES
encryption/compression card
(Refer to the AT-AR740 Router datasheet
for detailed WAN access descriptions.)
* Only two AT-AR020 allwed in AT-AR040
Redundant Power Supplies
AT-RPS8000-xx